

Bid Tabulation

2025 Watermain Replacement Project City of Dickinson Project #202503

March 28, 2025 | 10:00 AM | City Hall

| No. | Item | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost | | BEK Consulting, LLC | | Crow River Construction | | Meyer Contracting Inc. | |
|-----|--------------------------------------|----------|------|--|----------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| 1 | GENERAL CONDITIONS | LS | 1 | \$ 208,000.00 | \$ 208,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 2 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 415,000.00 | \$ 415,000.00 | \$ 174,000.00 | \$ 174,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 370,000.00 | \$ 370,000.00 |
| 3 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 33,635.88 | \$ 33,635.88 |
| 4 | EROSION CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 48,104.79 | \$ 48,104.79 |
| 5 | TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE | LS | 1 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 113,548.99 | \$ 113,548.99 |
| 6 | BOULEVARD RESTORATION | LS | 1 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 64,124.58 | \$ 64,124.58 |
| 7 | BOULEVARD WATERING | EA | 3 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 8 | SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CROSSING | EA | 33 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 57,750.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 36,300.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 66,000.00 | \$ 2,485.04 | \$ 82,006.32 |
| 9 | REGRADE SEWER SERVICE | LF | 100 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 117.99 | \$ 11,799.00 |
| 10 | 4" WATERMAIN INSULATION | SY | 100 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 55.25 | \$ 5,525.00 |
| 11 | STORM SEWER CROSSING | EA | 8 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 4,251.95 | \$ 34,015.60 |
| 12 | REMOVAL OF PIPES / ALL TYPES & SIZES | LF | 5150 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 36,050.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 25,750.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 103,000.00 | \$ 7.21 | \$ 37,131.50 |
| 13 | ABANDON PIPE / ALL TYPES & SIZES | LF | 646 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,522.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 11,628.00 | \$ 6.76 | \$ 4,366.96 |
| 14 | MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT | SY | 8940 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 44,700.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 35,760.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 89,400.00 | \$ 3.92 | \$ 35,044.80 |
| 15 | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT | SY | 4517 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 58,721.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 40,653.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 76,789.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 72,272.00 |
| 16 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (ALL TYPES) | SY | 2208 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 33,120.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 28,704.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 55,200.00 | \$ 9.76 | \$ 21,550.08 |
| 17 | REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER | LF | 2550 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 8.73 | \$ 22,261.50 |
| 18 | ABANDON GATE VALVE BOX | EA | 3 | \$ 935.00 | \$ 2,805.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,561.56 | \$ 4,684.68 |
| 19 | SEWER MAIN REPAIR | EA | 4 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 4,264.73 | \$ 17,058.92 |
| 20 | REMOVE HYDRANT | EA | 5 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 685.11 | \$ 3,425.55 |
| 21 | ABANDON HYDRANT | EA | 3 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 970.42 | \$ 2,911.26 |
| 22 | REMOVE MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 581.49 | \$ 581.49 |
| 23 | 16" PVC (C900) WATERMAIN | LF | 58 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 19,140.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 17,980.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$ 226.83 | \$ 13,156.14 |
| 24 | 12" PVC (C900) WATERMAIN | LF | 18 | \$ 248.00 | \$ 4,464.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 197.34 | \$ 3,552.12 |
| 25 | 8" PVC (C900) WATERMAIN | LF | 3071 | \$ 166.00 | \$ 509,786.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 368,520.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 568,135.00 | \$ 127.22 | \$ 390,692.62 |
| 26 | 6" PVC (C900) WATERMAIN | LF | 449 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 64,207.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 49,390.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 65,105.00 | \$ 101.22 | \$ 45,447.78 |
| 27 | 2" POLY SERVICE LINE | LF | 50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 72.07 | \$ 3,603.50 |
| 28 | 1" POLY SERVICE LINE | LF | 1502 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 153,204.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 115,654.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 150,200.00 | \$ 45.63 | \$ 68,536.26 |
| 29 | 2" CURB STOP & BOX | EA | 2 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,433.95 | \$ 2,867.90 |
| 30 | 1" CURB STOP & BOX | EA | 58 | \$ 1,073.00 | \$ 62,234.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 49,300.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 130,500.00 | \$ 2,089.98 | \$ 121,218.84 |
| 31 | 16" GATE VALVE & BOX | EA | 1 | \$ 29,700.00 | \$ 29,700.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,889.98 | \$ 27,889.98 |
| 32 | 12" GATE VALVE & BOX | EA | 2 | \$ 10,890.00 | \$ 21,780.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 8,165.14 | \$ 16,330.28 |
| 33 | 8" GATE VALVE & BOX | EA | 17 | \$ 6,325.00 | \$ 107,525.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 102,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 93,500.00 | \$ 8,074.36 | \$ 137,264.12 |
| 34 | 6" GATE VALVE & BOX | EA | 9 | \$ 5,225.00 | \$ 47,025.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 3,691.04 | \$ 33,219.36 |

Bid Tabulation

2025 Watermain Replacement Project City of Dickinson Project #202503

March 28, 2025 | 10:00 AM | City Hall

| No. | Item | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost | | BEK Consulting, LLC | | Crow River Construction | | Meyer Contracting Inc. | |
|-----|---------------------------------|----------|-------|--|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| 35 | 6" STANDARD HYDRANT | EA | 8 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 88,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 88,000.00 | \$ 8,889.45 | \$ 71,115.60 |
| 36 | GATE VALVE BOX | EA | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,087.65 | \$ 2,175.30 |
| 37 | CONNECTION TO EXTG WATERMAIN | EA | 32 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 256,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 208,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 2,412.86 | \$ 77,211.52 |
| 38 | 16" SADDLE & CORP | EA | 3 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 3,235.27 | \$ 9,705.81 |
| 39 | 8" SADDLE & CORP | EA | 56 | \$ 726.00 | \$ 40,656.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 36,400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 112,000.00 | \$ 1,543.99 | \$ 86,463.44 |
| 40 | SERVICE LINE RECONNECTION | EA | 2 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 3,520.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 741.43 | \$ 1,482.86 |
| 41 | HMA PATCHING (SUPERPAVE FAA 45) | TON | 249 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 99,600.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 90,885.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 97,110.00 | \$ 351.76 | \$ 87,588.24 |
| 42 | HMA PATCHING (SUPERPAVE FAA 43) | TON | 766 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 306,400.00 | \$ 355.00 | \$ 271,930.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 291,080.00 | \$ 341.71 | \$ 261,749.86 |
| 43 | HMA OVERLAY (SUPERPAVE FAA 45) | TON | 133 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 30,590.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 31,255.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 31,920.00 | \$ 216.08 | \$ 28,738.64 |
| 44 | HMA OVERLAY (SUPERPAVE FAA 43) | TON | 999 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 229,770.00 | \$ 205.00 | \$ 204,795.00 | \$ 205.00 | \$ 204,795.00 | \$ 185.93 | \$ 185,744.07 |
| 45 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CL5 | TON | 1448 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 137,560.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 101,360.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 83,984.00 | \$ 114.02 | \$ 165,100.96 |
| 46 | GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | SY | 4612 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 18,448.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 13,836.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,060.00 | \$ 3.17 | \$ 14,620.04 |
| 47 | TYPE A-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT | EA | 15 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 115,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 7,690.28 | \$ 115,354.20 |
| 48 | TYPE B-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT | EA | 7 | \$ 10,450.00 | \$ 73,150.00 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 62,300.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 8,790.28 | \$ 61,531.96 |
| 49 | TYPE C-LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT | EA | 8 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 123,200.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 92,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 10,190.28 | \$ 81,522.24 |
| 50 | FITTINGS (MJ TO MJ) | LB | 11729 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 140,748.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 129,019.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 175,935.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 117.29 |
| 51 | BORE POLY WATER SERVICE | LF | 150 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 72.54 | \$ 10,881.00 |
| 52 | CURB & GUTTER | LF | 2550 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 252,450.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 178,500.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 267,750.00 | \$ 55.37 | \$ 141,193.50 |
| 53 | CONCRETE (4") | SY | 1663 | \$ 196.00 | \$ 325,948.00 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 221,179.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 291,025.00 | \$ 117.07 | \$ 194,687.41 |
| 54 | CONCRETE (6") | SY | 376 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 94,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 52,640.00 | \$ 187.00 | \$ 70,312.00 | \$ 143.01 | \$ 53,771.76 |
| 55 | CONCRETE (8") | SY | 112 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 35,280.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 25,760.00 | \$ 208.00 | \$ 23,296.00 | \$ 212.27 | \$ 23,774.24 |
| 56 | ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING TO GRADE | EA | 10 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 24,750.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 1,417.34 | \$ 14,173.40 |
| 57 | ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX TO GRADE | EA | 37 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 51,800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 29,600.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 793.59 | \$ 29,362.83 |
| 58 | DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS | SF | 40 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 25.75 | \$ 1,030.00 |
| 59 | SANITARY SEWER MAIN CROSSING | EA | 1 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,127.24 | \$ 3,127.24 |
| 60 | ROUTE & SEAL CURB | LF | 20 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 22.80 | \$ 456.00 |
| | | | | Total | \$ 4,779,478.00 | Total Bid | \$ 3,472,800.00 | Total Bid | \$ 4,750,584.00 | Total Bid | \$ 3,775,007.21 |

Certification: I certify the above bid tabulation for the bids opened on Friday, March 28, 2025 @10:00am MT at Dickinson City Hall, 38 1st Street West, Dickinson, ND



 Scott M. Schneider, PE

3/31/2025

 Date